TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance listed at Reel 0878 Frame 0995, which should have stated "security interest". previously recorded on Reel 000878 Frame 0995. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the security interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Balco, Inc.		08/13/1991	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARINE MIDLAND BUSINESS LOANS, INC.
Street Address:	1101 WALNUT STREET
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1481376	BALCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Optican Herman

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
Signature:	/JOH/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0519

900101832

Date:	03/17/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Reel 0878 Frame 0995#page1.tif source=Reel 0878 Frame 0995#page2.tif	
source=Reel 0878 Frame 0995#page3.tif source=Reel 0878 Frame 0995#page4.tif	
source=Reel 0878 Frame 0995#nage5 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0520

32,00-481- DIFFE

MORRISON & HECKER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW



2600 Grand Avenue Kansas City, Minsouri 64108-4606 Telephone 816-691-2600 Telefax 816-474-4208

April_20, 1992

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Washington, D.C. 20231

RETURI

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
P 423 118 113

3/22/88

Re: Amendment to Trademark Collateral Assignment

Dear Recording Officer:

1,481,376

Enclosed for recording with your office is Amendment to Trademark Collateral Assignment which amends the Trademark Collateral Assignment recorded in your office on January 19, 1990, on Reel 0690, Frame 469-475, assigning the following trademarks:

Assignor: BALCO, Inc. (Formally Bulco International, Inc.)

Assignee: Marine Midland Business Loans, Inc.

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
805,432	MULTI-MOVE	3/15/66
824,221	RAIN DRAIN	2/14/67
020 045	antiiq#a_Pf.PV	12/5/57

BALCO

Our check in the amount of \$32.00 in payment of the recording these is enclosed.

Please teturn the recorded document to:

Linda McClure Morrison & Hecker 2600 Grand Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64108

Very truly yours,

MORRISON & HECKER

<. 1/h

Linda L. McClure Corporate Legal Assistant

LLM:jr Enclosures LUMMAY.KCM/) BA 04/30/92 1481376

0 481

32.00 CK

89120857

AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

The Trademark Collateral Assignment ("Assignment") dated August 29, 1989, between BALCO, INC. (formerly Balco International, Inc.) ("Balco") or ("Assignor"), 2626 South Sheridan, Wichita, Kansas 67217, and MARINE MIDLAND BUSINESS LOANS, INC. ("Lender") 1101 Walnut Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64106 and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 1990, on Reel 0690, Frame 469-475 and covering the United States Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto is hereby amended by mutual agreement of the parties as follows:

1. On the first page of the Assignment the first sentence of the second paragraph is hereby deleted and a new second paragraph substituted which reads as follows:

"Assignor has executed and delivered its Promissory Notes to the Lender in the aggregate principal amount of \$4,796,000.00 (the "Indebtedness") pursuant to an Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated August 13, 1991 (as amended from time to time, collectively the "Loan Agreement") between Assignor and Lender. In order to induce the Lender to execute and deliver the Loan Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Lender certain Trademark rights as security for the payment of the Promissory Notes and future indebtedness."

- 2. All reference in the Assignment to the "Loan Agreement" shall be to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated August 13, 1991.
- 3. All reference in the Assignment to the term "Indebtedness" shall be to the Indebtedness as defined in the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement.
- 4. All of the terms and conditions of the Trademark Collateral Assignment between the Assignor and the Lender dated August 29, 1989, shall remain in full force and effect except as herein amended.

WITNESS the execution hereof under seal this 13 day of August, 1991.

BALCO, ING.	
By: Kounh (Kensy	
Title: President	·

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF JACKSON)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 137H day of August, 1991, personally appeared Roger Rumsey to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, stated that he is the President of Balco, Inc., and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Roger Rumsey acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Gamdael Bornel

Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL PAMELA L BOREL Notary Public — Missouri JACKSON COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 01,1994

KELL 0878 FAME998

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK CERTIFICATES

Registration		Registration
No.	Hark	Date
805,432	MULTI-MOVE	03/15/66
824,221	RAIN DRAIN	02/14/67
839,845	ADJUSTA-FLEX	12/05/67
1,481,376	BALCO	03/22/88

DOSCON . kee/rks

TRADE-MARK

MI 0878 MMS999

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

JUL -9 1992





U. S. Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Branch North Tower Blvd. Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20241 CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
No. P423 118 166

Re: Non-Recordation of Document Control No. 8912/0857

Dear Sirs:

We are resubmitting the enclosed document for recordation with the additional fee requested by your office.

Very truly yours,

Morrason & Hecker

Linda L. McClure

Corporate Legal Assistant

LLM: jr Enclosure

040 RP 07/15/92 0805432 040 RP 07/15/92 0805432 0 481 0 482 8.00 CK

75.00 CK